ment of Commerce Frademark Office cket No. 02100.008 ent Recordation Se	8	
eiving party(ies):		
oration		
Cross Road		
ode: 38125		
attached?		
tion, the execution d	ate of	
ons and patents invo	lved: 84953	
and 3.41): \$40		
arge deficiency or crestit account 06-0916		
rged to deposit acco	ount 00	
<u>0916</u>	  \$40.0	
a true copy of the or	riginal	
418, 2011	**************************************	
Date		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Pa	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02100.0088			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Name of conveying party(ies):     FedEx Corporation		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
i oden objektion		Name:	Name: Federal Express Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	Street Address: 3620 Hacks Cross Road Building A				
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	City:	Memphis		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:	TN	Zip Code:	38125		
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		□Yes	⊠ No			
Execution Date: March 9, 20	011						
Application number(s) the application:	or patent number(s): If this documen	t is being filed t	ogether with a ne	ew application, t	he execution date of		
A. Patent Application Nur	mber(s):	В.	Patent Number	r(s):			
11/884,953			N/A				
	Additional numbers attached	Y ☐ Yes	⊠ No				
5. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6.	Total number o	f applications ar	nd patents involved:		
Name: Christopher T. Kent	404.653.6559	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER	I, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARR R, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New Y	ork Avenue, N.W.		Authorized	d to be charged	to deposit account		
City: Washington, D	.C.						
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Accour	nt No.: <u>06-0916</u>	7 ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		
9. Statement and signatu	re.			······································			
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is	true and correc	t and any attach	ed copy is a true	e copy of the original		
Signad	(1945			March	18 2011		
Signed:	Christopher T. Kei	nt .		D	16, 2011 ate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							
6/2007				-			

**PATENT REEL: 026001 FRAME: 0150** 

(Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02100.0088

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FedEx Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee whose post office address is 942 S. Shady Grove Road, Memphis, TN 38120 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled,

## **MULTI-CLASS FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENT**

for which U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/656,436 was filed on February 25, 2005, and PCT International Application No. PCT/US2006/006481 was filed on February 24, 2006, which entered the U.S. national phase as U.S. Application No. 11/884,953 on October 7, 2008, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019784, Frame 0998, on August 23, 2007,

WHEREAS, Federal Express Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee whose post office address is 3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building A, Memphis, TN 38125 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, Assignee's lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 656,436 filed on February 25, 2005, PCT International Application No. PCT/US2006/006481 filed February 24, 2006, which entered the U.S. national phase as U.S. Application No. 11/884,953 on October 7, 2008, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relssues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

(Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02100.0088

County of

James H. Ferguson Name:

Vice-President Customer and Business

**Transactions** 

FedEx Corporation

SS.

Address: 942 S. Shady Grove Road

Memphis, TN 38120

By:

Date:

no before me this And day of Man (20 1/

PUBLIC COUNTING My Comm. Exp. 9-18-2013